



# Tyson® Fully Cooked All Natural\* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, Natural Proportion 60 White/40 Dark Meat

PRODUCT CODE: 10460120928    GTIN CODE: 00023700048516

## Storage Method

Frozen

## Cook Method

Bake

- Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
- 100% All Natural\*, low sodium product with no allergens
- Recipe-ready diced product is fully cooked with a ½” target dice size
- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
- Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in balance and is also available for Independent Drawdown
- CN portion is 2.30 oz. = 2 M/MA

## Ingredients

Chicken, water, contains 2% or less of the following: maltodextrin, natural flavors, rice starch, vinegar, yeast extract.

NUTRITION

### Nutrition Facts

ABOUT 53 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 84g

Amount Per Serving

Calories

130

		Daily Value % *
Total Fat	5g	6%
Saturated Fat	1.5g	8%
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1g	
Monounsaturated Fat	2.5g	
Cholesterol	55mg	18%
Sodium	125mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate	1g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein	18g	36%

Vitamin A

0 mg

0%

Vitamin C

0 mcg

0%

Vitamin D

7 mg

0%

Calcium

1 mg

4%

Potassium

360mg

8%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).



## Serving suggestions

Serve in soups, on salads, or use as an ingredient meat in many menu applications.

## Storage

SHELF LIFE	STORAGE	TEMP MAX	TEMP MIN
365 Days	Frozen	0 °F	0 °F

## Preparation

### Bake

Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 350F. 2. Place frozen chicken pieces on foil lined baking sheet coated with cooking spray. 3. Heat 25 to 30 minutes. PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

## Packaging information

MASTER CASE	
Gross Weight	10.6306 lbs
Net Weight	10 lbs
Cube	0.6085 ft3
Length	11.75 in
Height	9.75 in
Width	9.1785 in
PALLET	
TI	17
HI	7

## More about this item

Add a versatile menu option with Tyson® Fully Cooked All Natural\* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, Natural Proportion 60 White/40 Dark Meat. Made with all natural ingredients, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.





# Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Fully Cooked, Low Sodium 1/2" Diced Chicken Natural Proportion Code No: 10460120928  
Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 10 LB / 1 (2.3 oz.) Portion

## I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Chicken	BONELESS CHICKEN W/SKIN IN NATURAL PROPORTION	2.8664087	X	0.70	2.00648609
Total					2.00648609

\* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.30 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.30 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature

Nutrition Specialist

Title

Tammy Roughton

Printed Name

7/11/2023

Date

childnutrition@tyson.com / (479)290-4941

Email / Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.

# WHOLE GRAIN



## WHOLE LOT BETTER WHOLE GRAIN PASTA PENNE RIGATE NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	2 oz (56 g) Dry
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>190</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	15%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.9mg	10%
Potassium 180mg	4%
Thiamin 0.4mg	35%
Riboflavin 0.2mg	15%
Niacin 4.1mg	25%
Folate 115mcg DFE (55mcg folic acid)	30%
Phosphorus 100mg	8%
Magnesium 35mg	8%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredient Declaration

Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Durum wheat semolina, durum wheat flour, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid

### Allergens

Wheat

Manufactured in a facility that uses eggs

## Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in Child Nutrition Programs

(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: DAGR EN 51% WW PENE 2/10 Code No.: 6738792010

Manufacturer: 8<sup>th</sup> Ave Food & Provisions Serving Size: 56 g/ 2 oz (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes ☒ No ☐

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes ☐ No ☒ How many grams?           
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

III. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the *Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs* (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and I use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the product belongs: H

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE GRAIN INGREDIENT*	GRAMS OF CREDITABLE GRAIN INGREDIENT PER PORTION <sup>1</sup>	GRAM STANDARD OF CREDITABLE GRAINS PER OZ EQ (16g or 28g) <sup>2</sup>	CREDITABLE AMOUNT  A ÷ B
Whole Durum Wheat Flour	28	28	1
Enriched Durum Wheat Semolina	28	28	1
<b>Total</b>			<b>2</b>
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>2.0</b>

\* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.

<sup>1</sup> (Serving size) **X** (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

<sup>2</sup> Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

<sup>3</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 160

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz eq

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.

Alexis Freier-Johnson  
Signature

Alexis Freier-Johnson

Printed Name

Director of R&D and Commercialization

Title

9/26/23

Date

763-531-5361

Phone Number

## Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in Child Nutrition Programs

*(Crediting Standards Based on Exhibit A Weights per Ounce Equivalent)*

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name : DAGR EN 51% WW PENE 2/10 Code No.: 6738792010

Manufacturer: 8<sup>th</sup> Ave Food & Provisions Serving Size: 56 g/ 2 oz

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes ☒ No ☐

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes ☐ No ☒ How many grams?           
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G and 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

III. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the *Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs* (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and I use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the product belongs: H         

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT PER EXHIBIT A	PORTION SIZE OF PRODUCT AS PURCHASED  A	WEIGHT OF ONE OZ EQ AS LISTED IN EXHIBIT A B	CREDITABLE AMOUNT  A ÷ B
Whole Grain Pasta	56 g	28 g	2.0
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>2.0</b>

<sup>1</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 160

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz eq

I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.

Alexis Freier-Johnson  
Signature

Alexis Freier-Johnson  
Printed Name

Director of R&D and Commercialization  
Title

9/26/23 763-531-5361  
Date Phone Number

LAND O LAKES® ULTIMATE CREAMY WHITE™ CHEESE SAUCE



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Land O Lakes® Sauce is easily customized into a wide variety of entrées, dips, and sides for endless versatility

PRODUCT FEATURES

- Ready to heat and use
- Reliable and consistent performance
- Designed with Target 2 sodium guidelines in mind
- 3 oz provides 1 M/MA

SUGGESTED USE

Heat and serve as a dip or sauce. 'Build your-own' stations. Mac and Cheese. Add ingredients for simple sauces, soups and entrees. Use in cold applications such as pasta salads, chicken salads and spread for wraps and sandwiches.

Product Code: 39947 | SCC: 10034500399477 | UPC: 00034500399470

CASE INFORMATION

- Case Pack / Weight:6/106 oz
- Pallet Tie:16
- Pallet High:3
- Total Pallet:48
- Gross Weight:41.3 lb
- Net Weight:39.75 lb
- Length:11.625 in
- Width:9.625 in
- Height:12.375 in
- Case Cube:.8013 Cu. Ft

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

- Guaranteed Shelf Life:90 days
- Maximum Shelf Life:365 days
- Storage: Cool/Dry, DO NOT FREEZE, Refrigerate After Opening, Shelf Stable.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Serving Size:	85g (3 oz)
Serving Per Case:	210
Ammount Per Serving	
Calories	130 kcal
*Total Fat 10 g	13 %
Saturated Fat 6 g	30 %
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 30 mg	10 %
Sodium 400 mg	17 %
Total Carbohydrate 3 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0 %
Sugars 0 g	
Added Sugars 0 g	0 %
Protein 8 g	16 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %
Calcium 255 mg	20 %
Iron 0 mg	0 %
Potassium 615 mg	15 %

\* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavor, Potassium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Sea Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Spice, Enzymes.CONTAINS: Milk

Kosher: No



# Land O'Lakes, Inc.



## Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products School Year 2022-2023

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Ultimate Creamy White Cheese Sauce Code No.: 39947

Manufacturer: Land O'Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 6 /106oz Pouch.

### I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

\*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Natural Cheese (Cheddar and Parmesan)	1 oz.	X	1 oz.	1 m/ma
		X		
<b>A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount<sup>1</sup></b>				<b>1 m/ma</b>

### II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name and code number	Ounces dry APP per portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
<b>B. Total Creditable APP Amount<sup>1</sup></b>					
<b>C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)</b>					<b>1 m/ma</b>

\*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

\*\*18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

\*\*\*Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

<sup>1</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3 oz. ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.0 oz. ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocuSigned by:  
Philip McMillan  
Signature

Philip McMillan

Printed Name

VP Quality Assurance

Title

6/20/2022 | 9:21 AM CDT

Date

## Trade East Garden Seasoning, Salt-Free, No MSG Added, 19 Oz Each, 1/Each

#565148 | GTIN: 10093901565140 | 19 Ounces/Each, 1 Each/Each

There is a direct correlation between flavor and quality. The higher the quality of the spice or seasoning, the fuller the flavor and aroma it will deliver, and the more it is valued in foodservice kitchens. With that quality in mind, Trade East offers a variety of the finest spices, seasonings, rubs and blends - all MSG-free - so you can deliver authentic flavor of the world to your customers. Trade East is available exclusively through Gordon Food Service.

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Enjoy salt-free, savory flavors with this garden seasoning, which is comprised of garlic, onion, carrots, tomatoes and bell peppers. It's a terrific all-purpose seasoning.
- Use this seasoning to add a burst of flavor to meats, pasta dishes, sauces and marinades.
- Compare this product to the Mrs. Dash seasoning blend. It's at a better price point.
- This is a highly versatile seasoning that's useful in all foodservice segments on almost every portion of the menu.
- This product contains no MSG or added salt and comes in a 19-ounce package.
- Before milling, Trade East spices and seasonings are thoroughly cleaned and undergo a stringent quality-assurance process, so only the most worthy ingredients are packaged. Each product is sealed to preserve flavor and aroma - the heart of the product. Each package has a tamper-evident seal to ensure safety and enhance shelf-life, for quality and consistency you can count on.

## Trade East Garden Seasoning, Salt-Free, No MSG Added, 19 Oz Each, 1/Each

#565148 | GTIN: 10093901565140 | 19 Ounces/Each, 1 Each/Each

### Product Attributes

Buy American

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Vegan

Vegetarian

### Basic Preparation

USE AS A SPRINKLE ON OR DURING COOKING. FOR SOUPS, STEWS AND SAUCES, USE 1 TABLESPOON PER QUART. FOR OTHER DISHES, USE 1 TABLESPOON PER 8 SERVINGS. MAKES A COLORFUL GARNISH.

### Item Yield

1 Each = 19 Ounces of Seasoning, Garden, Salt-Free, No MSG Added

### Shelf Life

1095 days

### Packaging & Storage

Weight

1.19 lb

Dimensions

7.75 x 2.50 x 3.75 inches / 19.68 x 6.35 x 9.53 cm



Vendor

Name: B&G Foods (Ankeny, IA) Dry B&G FOODS INC  
Item #: 56514

Ingredients

Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Spices, Dried Carrots, Dried Orange Peel, Dried Red Bell Pepper, Red Pepper, Natural Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Seasoning, Garden, No Salt, Trade Eas

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.25 tsp (0.8g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	0
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat n/a	n/a
Trans Fat n/a	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol n/a	n/a
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Fiber n/a	n/a
Total Sugars n/a	
Includes n/a Added Sugars	n/a
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D mcg n/a	n/a
Calcium n/a	n/a
Iron n/a	n/a
Potassium n/a	n/a
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a